
Seton Hill (8-5-1, 5-2-1) -vs- Slippery Rock (6-6-2, 3-3-1)
10/25/2025 at Slippery Rock, Pennsylvania (James Egli Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 60:19 (YELLOW), #27 Aashi Pandher (Rock)   62:11 (RED), #27 Aashi Pandher (Rock)   64:56 (YELLOW), #17
Dylan Greggs (Rock)   

Date: 10/25/2025
Attendance: 272
Stadium: James Egli Field
Officials: Referee, Darth Newman   Asst. Referee, David
Disanza   Asst. Referee, Ryan Smith   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 0 3 3
Slippery Rock 0 0 0

Seton Hill 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Reiss, Jannik 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Klinger, Ron 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Moreira, Esteban 2 2 2 0 90
MID 6 Knorn, Felix 0 0 0 0 84
MID 8 Marker, Julian 2 1 0 1 90
FWD 9 Aubrey, James 4 1 0 0 75
MID 10 Christodoulou, Vasilis 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 Foster, Isaac 0 0 0 0 83
FWD 14 Jensen, Villads 1 1 0 0 5
FWD 22 Aisenbrey, Rowan 3 2 1 1 78
MID 23 Fabean, Mason 1 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
FWD 15 Ferrao, Zander 2 2 0 0 6
DEF 16 Redden, Zach 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 19 Amos, Keegan 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 20 Wilson, Tristan 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 21 Hywood, Tate 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 25 Angoff, Zachary 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 36 Verrastro, Blaise 0 0 0 0 7
MID 37 Giffin, Dylan 3 1 0 0 40

Totals 18 10 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Reiss, Jannik 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Slippery Rock 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Kaufman, Alvey 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Lonjard, Gabin 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Tierney, Patrick 0 0 0 0 84
MID 7 Swanson, Colton 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Hanes, Ryan 0 0 0 0 68
FWD 11 Reynolds, Kaden 2 2 0 0 76
FWD 12 Birns, Rocco 0 0 0 0 33
MID 16 Irani, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 62
MID 17 Greggs, Dylan 0 0 0 0 68
MID 20 Retfalvi, Zsombor 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Pandher, Aashi 0 0 0 0 50

Substitutes
FWD 9 Dedecker, Cornelis 0 0 0 0 57
FWD 13 Uckert, Thomas 1 1 0 0 13
MID 14 Cuda, Massimo 1 0 0 0 42
DEF 22 Smith, Jack 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 26 Boland, Ethan 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 28 Vandersmissen, Michael 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 7 3 0 0 963

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kaufman, Alvey 90:00 3 7

Totals 3 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 7 11 18
Slippery Rock 1 6 7

Saves By Period
Seton Hill 1 2 3
Slippery Rock 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 1 4 5
Slippery Rock 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Seton Hill 0 5 5
Slippery Rock 10 4 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
49:14 Seton Rowan Aisenbrey GOAL by Seton Aisenbrey, Rowan.

59:40 Seton Esteban Moreira Julian Marker
GOAL by Seton Moreira, Esteban Assist by
Marker, Julian.

67:33 Seton Esteban Moreira Rowan Aisenbrey
GOAL by Seton Moreira, Esteban Assist by
Aisenbrey, Rowan.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Rock Kaufman, Alvey at goalie for Slippery Rock
00:00 Seton Reiss, Jannik at goalie for Seton Hill
00:56 Seton Shot by Seton Jensen, Villads, bottom center, saved by Kaufman, Alvey.
04:47 Seton Seton substitution: Giffin, Dylan for Jensen, Villads.
05:56 Rock Foul on Birns, Rocco.
08:04 Seton Shot by Seton Marker, Julian, bottom right, saved by Kaufman, Alvey.
11:41 Rock Foul on Birns, Rocco.
13:23 Seton Shot by Seton Giffin, Dylan, bottom right, saved by Kaufman, Alvey.
13:28 Seton Corner kick [13:28].
14:15 Seton Shot by Seton Giffin, Dylan.
14:19 Seton Offside against Seton Hill.
16:13 Seton Shot by Seton Aubrey, James.
18:05 Rock Foul on Birns, Rocco.
19:46 Rock Foul on Retfalvi, Zsombor.
22:41 Rock Rock substitution: Dedecker, Cornelis for Birns, Rocco.
23:24 Seton Offside against Seton Hill.
23:52 Rock Foul on Pandher, Aashi.
24:53 Rock Foul on Dedecker, Cornelis.
31:53 Rock Rock substitution: Uckert, Thomas for Pandher, Aashi.
33:49 Rock Foul on Greggs, Dylan.
34:16 Rock Foul on Tierney, Patrick.
35:51 Rock Rock substitution: Cuda, Massimo for Irani, Jimmy.
38:24 Rock Shot by Rock Uckert, Thomas, bottom left, saved by Reiss, Jannik.
38:35 Seton Shot by Seton Aubrey, James, out right.
38:53 Seton Seton substitution: Wilson, Tristan for Aisenbrey, Rowan.
39:14 Seton Seton substitution: Amos, Keegan for Aubrey, James.
39:14 Seton Seton substitution: Angoff, Zachary for Fabean, Mason.
41:59 Seton Shot by Seton Giffin, Dylan, out left.
44:50 Rock Foul on Greggs, Dylan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Seton

FOR Seton: , #1 Reiss, Jannik, #4 Klinger, Ron, #5 Moreira, Esteban, #6 Knorn, Felix, #8 Marker, Julian, #19 Amos,
Keegan, #10 Christodoulou, Vasilis, #12 Foster, Isaac, #9 Aubrey, James, #22 Aisenbrey, Rowan, #23 Fabean,
Mason.

45:00 Rock

FOR Rock: , #00 Kaufman, Alvey, #3 Lonjard, Gabin, #5 Tierney, Patrick, #7 Swanson, Colton, #8 Hanes, Ryan, #11
Reynolds, Kaden, #9 Dedecker, Cornelis, #14 Cuda, Massimo, #17 Greggs, Dylan, #20 Retfalvi, Zsombor, #27
Pandher, Aashi.

45:00 Rock Rock substitution: Pandher, Aashi for Uckert, Thomas.
45:00 Seton Seton substitution: Aubrey, James for Giffin, Dylan.
45:00 Seton Seton substitution: Aisenbrey, Rowan for Wilson, Tristan.
45:00 Seton Seton substitution: Fabean, Mason for Angoff, Zachary.
47:10 Rock Shot by Rock Cuda, Massimo.
49:14 Seton Shot by Seton Aubrey, James.
49:14 Seton GOAL by Seton Aisenbrey, Rowan.

Seton Hill 1, Slippery Rock 0
50:16 Rock Shot by Rock Lonjard, Gabin, out top.
51:10 Seton Foul on Marker, Julian.
52:35 Rock Shot by Rock Reynolds, Kaden, bottom right, saved by Reiss, Jannik.
53:39 Rock Offside against Slippery Rock.
54:17 Seton Foul on Marker, Julian.
55:46 Seton Shot by Seton Fabean, Mason.
55:49 Seton Shot by Seton Marker, Julian.
56:53 Seton Foul on Foster, Isaac.
58:21 Seton Corner kick [58:21].
59:03 Seton Corner kick [59:03].
59:40 Seton GOAL by Seton Moreira, Esteban Assist by Marker, Julian.

Seton Hill 2, Slippery Rock 0
60:19 Rock Yellow card on Rock Pandher, Aashi.
62:11 Rock Red card on Rock Pandher, Aashi.



62:14 Seton Shot by Seton Aisenbrey, Rowan, out top.
62:41 Seton Offside against Seton Hill.
63:31 Rock Rock substitution: Irani, Jimmy for Cuda, Massimo.
64:52 Rock Offside against Slippery Rock.
64:56 Rock Yellow card on Rock Greggs, Dylan.
66:48 Rock Foul on Lonjard, Gabin.
67:33 Seton Shot by Seton Aisenbrey, Rowan, bottom center, saved by Kaufman, Alvey.
67:33 Seton GOAL by Seton Moreira, Esteban Assist by Aisenbrey, Rowan.

Seton Hill 3, Slippery Rock 0
67:33 Rock Rock substitution: Vandersmissen, Michael for Hanes, Ryan.
67:33 Rock Rock substitution: Smith, Jack for Greggs, Dylan.
69:10 Rock Offside against Slippery Rock.
72:34 Rock Shot by Rock Reynolds, Kaden, bottom right, saved by Reiss, Jannik.
74:46 Seton Foul on Amos, Keegan.
75:12 Rock Corner kick [75:12].
75:31 Rock Rock substitution: Cuda, Massimo for Reynolds, Kaden.
76:26 Seton Seton substitution: Redden, Zach for Amos, Keegan.
77:13 Seton Shot by Seton Aubrey, James, bottom right, saved by Kaufman, Alvey.
78:14 Rock Foul on Dedecker, Cornelis.
78:16 Seton Seton substitution: Angoff, Zachary for Fabean, Mason.
79:49 Rock Shot by Rock Retfalvi, Zsombor, out left.
79:54 Rock Rock substitution: Birns, Rocco for Dedecker, Cornelis.
79:54 Seton Seton substitution: Wilson, Tristan for Aubrey, James.
81:58 Seton Corner kick [81:58].
82:05 Seton Seton substitution: Verrastro, Blaise for Foster, Isaac.
83:37 Rock Rock substitution: Boland, Ethan for Tierney, Patrick.
83:37 Seton Seton substitution: Hywood, Tate for Knorn, Felix.
83:37 Seton Seton substitution: Ferrao, Zander for Aisenbrey, Rowan.
84:46 Rock Foul on Irani, Jimmy.
85:24 Seton Shot by Seton Ferrao, Zander, top left, saved by Kaufman, Alvey.
86:30 Rock Foul on Smith, Jack.
86:46 Seton Foul on Wilson, Tristan.
87:11 Seton Shot by Seton Ferrao, Zander, bottom right, saved by Kaufman, Alvey.
87:20 Seton Corner kick [87:20].
88:31 Rock Shot by Rock Retfalvi, Zsombor, out left.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


